Office of the Executive MONTGOMERY Matthew Ossenfort

& O.U Wi YR County Executive
TO: All Legislators
FROM: County Executive
DATE: November 2, 2022
RE: Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014,(Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following
Procurement Record for October 1, - October 31, 2022 is herewith submitted for review:

OCTOBER 2022
DATE DEPARTMENT CONTRACT DESCRIPTION TERM AMOUNT
10/3/2022 Public Health OESJ CSD 3-5 Contracts to provide 2/24/2022- NA
evaluations and related 6/30/2024
services
10/3/2022 Public Health Fonda Fultonville 3-5 Contracts to provide 6/7/2022- NA
CSD evaluations and related 6/30/2024
services
10/3/2022 Social Services IPH Addendum to the 2022 1/1/2022- not to exceed
Agreement with IPH for Code 12/31/2022 $82,859.00

Blue Services provided
11/1/2021-3/31/2022

10/3/2022 Social Services  IPH Addendum to the 2021 1/1/2021- Not to exceed
Agreement with IPH for Code 12/31/2021 $82,859.00
Blue Services provided
11/1/2021-3/31/2021

10/4/2022 DPW Barton & Loguidice Engineering service to review 6 months $2,500.00
storm water systems and
culvert piping for high river
energy center solar facility as
it impacts County Highways.
The firm has been involved
with the project since
inception with the Town of
Florida and this will help
avoid any delays as it
pertains to storm water

review
10/4/2022 DPW City of Amsterdam Leachate disposal from 1/1/2022- Varies
eastern landfill which is 12/31/2024

mandatory as part of
Montgomery Schoharie
Otsego landfill agreement
(Post Closure)




10/4/2022

10/4/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/13/2022

10/14/2022

10/14/2022

DPW

DPW

Economic
Development

Economic
Development

DPW

DPW

Treasurer's

Youth ATI
Veterans Services

DPW

DPW

Harold Clune

Johnson Controls

Horace Inman Center

Upstate Companies

Mazone Plumbing
& Heating Inc.

West Winds
Contracting

Kelford LLC

HFM Pevention
Council Creative
Connections
Clubhouse

Professional Fire
Protection

Professional Fire
Protection

Change order for electrical
work at 1 Venner Rd.,
Amsterdam Reso 182 of
2022 authorized for extra
work

change order

Emergency replacement of
leaking heat exchanger on
domestice hot water boiler at
the public safety facitlity
funds provided by reso  192-
2022

change order

ARPF Grant Horace Inman NA
Center

Change Order #3 NA

Change order replacement of change order
underground sanitary mains

in 3 restrooms at Venner Rd.

project Reso 199 of 2022

authorized change order

Change order for interior
concrete slab removal
excavation and new concrete
placement at Venner Rd
project Resolution 202 of
2022 authorized change

change order

order
Pursuant to Article 11 of 11/10/2022-
RPTL, search of delinquent  11/9/2023

tax properties is required as
part of the in REM forclouse
process

Youth Sports and Education 2022
Program Funding

Material & Labor to install 6 months
new backflow prevention

device and new required

sprinkler heads in the

buildings & Grounds

workshop on Park St., per

NYS Fire code propsals were

received for described work

Material & Labor to install 6 months
new backflow prevention

device and new required

sprinkler heads at the Old

Court House on Park St., per

NYS Fire code propsals were

received for described work

$2,500.00

$14,195.00

$32,767.00

$1,113,534.19

$10,882.77

$53,725.00

$60,000.00

$6,865.00

$5,980.00

$4,730.00




10/18/2022

10/18/2022

10/18/2022

10/19/2022

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

Personnel
Personnel

County Executive

DPW

County Executive
Personnel

Sacial Services

Social Services
Social Services

Economic
Development

Fulton County

Fulton County

2%

Triad Group

Triad Group

Eisennadler Brahaus

Specialty
Techanologys Inc.

Gary Bowitch

Marshall & Sterling

Berkshire Farm
Center & Services
for youth

St. Anne's Institute

St. Catherine's
Center for Children

NYS Parks n Rec

Ray Audio Video

Standard

Commerical Interiors

Short term Disability 1/1/2023-
administration (self-insured) 12/31/2023
Workers compensation 3rd 1/1/2023-
Party administration 12/31/2023

(self-insured)

Beer Tent at Blues at Burbine 22-Oct-22
Tournament

To Provide delivery and 6 months

setup of generator

Legal matters 2022

Employee Benefits 2023
Consultant

9/29/2022-
9/28/2023

To utilize qualified individual
serivces that must access a
child in foster care determine
the appropriateness of a
placement in a qualified
residential treatment program

9/29/2022-
9/28/2023

To utilize qualified individual
serivces that must access a
child in foster care determine
the appropriateness of a
placement in a qualified
residential treatment program

9/29/2022-
9/28/2023

To utilize qualified individual
serivces that must access a
child in foster care determine
the appropriateness of a
placement in a qualified
residential treatment program

5/10/2022-
5/9/2027

Coop agreement & Monitor
Canal way ftrail

FMCC Science Labs and NA
Classrooms Phase lll Project
Audio-Visual Equipment

FMCC Science Labs and NA
Classrooms Phase Il Project
Furniture and Furnishings

$10,710.00

$56,520.00

$0.00

$51,492.00

not to exceed

$10,000.00

not to exceed
$69,906.00

$2,000/ evaluation
not to exceed
$16,000.00

$2,000/ evaluation
not to exceed
$16,000.00

$2,000/ evaluation
not to exceed
$16,000.00

$0.00

$22,312.65

$71,755.60

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive




