



Matthew Ossenfort County Executive

TO:

All Legislators

FROM:

County Executive

DATE:

November 2, 2022

RE:

Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014, (Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following Procurement Record for October 1, - October 31, 2022 is herewith submitted for review:

OCTOBER 2022

DATE	DEPARTMENT	CONTRACT	DESCRIPTION	TERM	AMOUNT
10/3/2022	Public Health	OESJ CSD	3-5 Contracts to provide evaluations and related services	2/24/2022- 6/30/2024	NA
10/3/2022	Public Health	Fonda Fultonville CSD	3-5 Contracts to provide evaluations and related services	6/7/2022- 6/30/2024	NA
10/3/2022	Social Services	IPH	Addendum to the 2022 Agreement with IPH for Code Blue Services provided 11/1/2021-3/31/2022	1/1/2022- 12/31/2022	not to exceed \$82,859.00
10/3/2022	Social Services	IPH	Addendum to the 2021 Agreement with IPH for Code Blue Services provided 11/1/2021-3/31/2021	1/1/2021- 12/31/2021	Not to exceed \$82,859.00
10/4/2022	DPW	Barton & Loguidice	Engineering service to review storm water systems and culvert piping for high river energy center solar facility as it impacts County Highways. The firm has been involved with the project since inception with the Town of Florida and this will help avoid any delays as it pertains to storm water review	6 months	\$2,500.00
10/4/2022	DPW	City of Amsterdam	Leachate disposal from eastern landfill which is mandatory as part of Montgomery Schoharie Otsego landfill agreement (Post Closure)	1/1/2022- 12/31/2024	Varies

10/4/2022	DPW	Harold Clune	Change order for electrical work at 1 Venner Rd., Amsterdam Reso 182 of 2022 authorized for extra work	change order	\$2,500.00
10/4/2022	DPW	Johnson Controls	Emergency replacement of leaking heat exchanger on domestice hot water boiler at the public safety facitlity funds provided by reso 192-2022	change order	\$14,195.00
10/13/2022	Economic Development	Horace Inman Center	ARPF Grant Horace Inman Center	NA	\$32,767.00
10/13/2022	Economic Development	Upstate Companies	Change Order #3	NA	\$1,113,534.19
10/13/2022	DPW	Mazone Plumbing & Heating Inc.	Change order replacement of underground sanitary mains in 3 restrooms at Venner Rd. project Reso 199 of 2022 authorized change order	change order	\$10,882.77
10/13/2022	DPW	West Winds Contracting	Change order for interior concrete slab removal excavation and new concrete placement at Venner Rd project Resolution 202 of 2022 authorized change order	change order	\$53,725.00
10/13/2022	Treasurer's	Kelford LLC	Pursuant to Article 11 of RPTL, search of delinquent tax properties is required as part of the in REM forclouse process	11/10/2022- 11/9/2023	\$60,000.00
10/13/2022	Youth ATI Veterans Services	HFM Pevention Council Creative Connections Clubhouse	Youth Sports and Education Program Funding	2022	\$6,865.00
10/14/2022	DPW	Protection	Material & Labor to install new backflow prevention device and new required sprinkler heads in the buildings & Grounds workshop on Park St., per NYS Fire code propsals were received for described work	6 months	\$5,980.00
10/14/2022	DPW	Protection	Material & Labor to install new backflow prevention device and new required sprinkler heads at the Old Court House on Park St., per NYS Fire code propsals were received for described work	6 months	\$4,730.00

10/18/2022	Personnel	Triad Group	Short term Disability administration (self-insured)	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	\$10,710.00
10/18/2022	Personnel	Triad Group	Workers compensation 3rd Party administration (self-insured)	1/1/2023- 12/31/2023	\$56,520.00
10/18/2022	County Executive	Eisennadler Brahaus	Beer Tent at Blues at Burbine Tournament	22-Oct-22	\$0.00
10/19/2022	DPW	Specialty Techanologys Inc.	To Provide delivery and setup of generator	6 months	\$51,492.00
10/26/2022	County Executive	Gary Bowitch	Legal matters	2022	not to exceed \$10,000.00
10/26/2022	Personnel	Marshall & Sterling	Employee Benefits Consultant	2023	not to exceed \$69,906.00
10/26/2022	Social Services	Berkshire Farm Center & Services for youth	To utilize qualified individual serivces that must access a child in foster care determine the appropriateness of a placement in a qualified residential treatment program	9/29/2022- 9/28/2023	\$2,000/ evaluation not to exceed \$16,000.00
10/26/2022	Social Services	St. Anne's Institute	To utilize qualified individual serivces that must access a child in foster care determine the appropriateness of a placement in a qualified residential treatment program	9/29/2022- 9/28/2023	\$2,000/ evaluation not to exceed \$16,000.00
10/26/2022	Social Services	St. Catherine's Center for Children	To utilize qualified individual serivces that must access a child in foster care determine the appropriateness of a placement in a qualified residential treatment program	9/29/2022- 9/28/2023	\$2,000/ evaluation not to exceed \$16,000.00
10/26/2022	Economic Development	NYS Parks n Rec	Coop agreement & Monitor Canal way trail	5/10/2022- 5/9/2027	\$0.00
10/26/2022	Fulton County	Ray Audio Video	FMCC Science Labs and Classrooms Phase III Project Audio-Visual Equipment	NA	\$22,312.65
10/26/2022	Fulton County	Standard Commerical Interiors	FMCC Science Labs and Classrooms Phase III Project Furniture and Furnishings	NA	\$71,755.60

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive